

**TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM**  
**Form I-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence or Adjust Status**  
**OMB Number: 1615-0023**  
**10/30/2019**

**Reason for Revision: 2019 Fee Rule.**

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 6/30/2019

Edition Date 12/13/2017

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<b>Page 15,</b>  <b>Part 10. Applicant’s Statement, Contact Information, Declaration, Certification, and Signature</b>	<p>[Page 15]</p> <p><b>Part 10. Applicant’s Statement, Contact Information, Declaration, Certification, and Signature</b></p> <p>...</p> <p>I understand that USCIS may require me to appear for an appointment to take my biometrics (fingerprints, photograph, and/or signature) and, at that time, if I am required to provide biometrics, I will be required to sign an oath reaffirming that:</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[Page 15]</p> <p><b>Part 10. Applicant’s Statement, Contact Information, Declaration, Certification, and Signature</b></p> <p>...</p> <p>I understand that USCIS may require me to appear for an appointment to take my <b>biometrics and</b>, at that time, if I am required to provide biometrics, I will be required to sign an oath reaffirming that:</p> <p>...</p>